MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL

(All correspondence should be addressed to the District Executive Director's Office)

 Telegrams: "MSW"

 Telephone:
 + 255 28 2750271

 Fax:
 + 255 28 2750376

 E-mail:
 ded@maswadc.go.tz



District Executive Director, P. O. Box 170, Maswa – Simiyu.

Date: 26th September, 2018.

INVITATION FOR TENDER:

Tender Number: LGA/109/2018-19/HQ/W/11, 12, 13 and 14

For

Construction of Different Factory and Commercial Buildings to be Built at Maswa and

Mkalama District Councils (As detailed on Table below).

- 1. The Government of the United Republic of Tanzania has allocated funds for operation of Maswa District Council during the Financial Year 2018/19 towards the cost of Procurement of **Building works** and intends to apply portion of the funds to eligible payments under the contract for which this Invitation for BIDDERS is issued.
- 2. The Maswa District Council now invites sealed bids from eligible registered contractors (of Class as specified in specific tender) for Construction of Factory and Commercial Buildings (Factory Buildings, Administration Block, General Store, Commercial Buildings, Ablution Buildings, and external works to support use of the buildings) for the projects as described below:-

No	Tender Number	Tender Title	Descriptions of the Works	Eligible Contractor
i.	LGA/109/2018- 19/HQ/W/11	Construction of Administration, General Store, Ablutions, and Chalk Factory on Plot No. 4, Block"A" at Maswa District Council.	The work consists of single storey buildings that composed of block work and structural steel framework.	Building Contractor - Class Two and above.
ii.	LGA/109/2018- 19/HQ/W/12	Construction of Packaging Factory and Ablution Buildings on Plot No. 3, Block "A" at Maswa District Council.	The work consists of single storey buildings that composed of block work and structural steel framework.	Building Contractor - Class Three and above.
iii.	LGA/109/2018- 19/HQ/W/13	Construction of Gypsum Manufacturing Factory at Mkalama District Council in Singida Region.	The work consist of single storey buildings composed of block work and structural steel framework.	Building Contractor - Class Four and above.
iv.	LGA/109/2018- 19/HQ/W/14	Construction of Maswa Plaza on Plot No.185 Block "C" at Maswa District Council.	Construction of three storey building composed of concrete and, block works with flat roof.	Building Contractor - Class Two and above.

- 3. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedures specified in the Public Procurement Regulations, Government Notice No.446 of 2013 and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Regulations.
- Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of the Secretary of the Tender Board, Maswa District Council Office, P. O. Box 170, <u>Maswa-Simiyu</u>. On Mondays to Fridays inclusive, except on public holidays.
- 5. A complete set of Tendering Document(s) in *English language* and additional sets may be purchased by interested Tenderers on the submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph 4 above, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Tshs. 100,000.00 (Tanzania Shillings: One Hundred Thousands Only). Payment should be made through NMB Bank Account No. 30810000510 MDC Own Collection, after receiving payment control number at Treasury Office of Maswa District Council, P. O. Box 170, Maswa Simiyu.
- 6. All tenders in one original plus two copies, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the Secretary of the Tender Board to the address below at or before **16th October**, **2018**, **10:30 hours.** Bids will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend in the opening ceremony immediately after **16th October**, **2018**, **10:30 hours** at **Maswa District Council Min Hall.**
- 7. Late bids, portion of bids, electronic bids, bids not received and not opened at the bid opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances. The Procuring entity is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender.
- 8. All Bids shall be addressed to the following address:-The District Executive Director, Maswa District Council, P. O. Box 170, Maswa - Simiyu.

f Jagamiter

DR. SAGAMIKO FD, THE DISTRICT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL

DISTRICT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MASWA DISTRICT COUNCIL P. O. BOX 170 MASWA